MW	1 1	RECORDATION FOR PATENT		Patent and T	rademark Office
		d Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached	original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New Resubmission Document ID # Correction of F Reel # Corrective Doc Reel # Conveying Party((Non-Recordation) TO Error Frame # cument Frame #	NOV N 3 1999	Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger Security Agree Change of Nam Other:	ment	s)
1. Ping Hay HEU				August 23, 1999	
	nal Names of Conv	eying Parties Attach	ed		-05-1999
Receiving Party Name	CHOON NANG EL	ECTRICAL APPLIAN	ICE MEY LTD	10	1193677
Name Address Address Address			52 Wong Chuk Hang ng	Road Zip Code	
		iving Parties Attache		Zip Code	
	ame and Address				
Song Zhu Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960		Telephone: (202) 737-6770 Facsimile: (202) 737-6776 Attorney Docket No. 400317/M&CHK			
	the total number of per(s) or Patent Nu		d conveyance docum		
			∟ DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	Mark if additional r mbers for the same prop	
Pate	nt Application Nu			Patent Numbers	
29/109,824					
		 	 		<u> </u>
		 r with a <i>new</i> Patent A ned executing invent	Application, enter the determination in the control of the control	date the patent	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation					
Enter PCT applica Number has not be	tion number <i>only if</i> een assigned.	a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
			PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Prope	rties		Enter the to	otal number of prope	erties involved: 1
Fee Amount Method of Pay ⊠ Enclosed i ⊠ Charge De	ment: s a check in the ameposit Account No.	12-1216	Fee Amount for Property of the Account No. 12-121	perties Listed (37 Cl	FR 3.41): \$40.00
	my knowledge and		information is true an		
true copy of th	e original documen		it account are authoriz	zed, as indicated he	rein.
Song Zhu		Josephin Kes	.No. 44,420	Nov. 3, 199	9
Name of Pe	rson Signing	Sign	nature		ate
5/1999 MTHAII 00000	065 29109824	1			
2:581	40.00 OP	· ·			

11/05

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010354 FRAME: 0507

u.s.	PATENT	APPLIC	CATION	ASSIGNMENT
SOLE	OR JOIN	IT INVI	ENTORS	
EXECU	TED OUT	SIDE U	J.S.A.	

Attorney's	
Docket No.:	
	-

Chuk Hang Road, Aberdeen, Hong Kong, as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in ELECTRIC ROTARY TOOL for which an application for United States Letters Patent
ELECTRIC ROTARY TOOL
ELECTRIC ROTARY TOOL
ELECTRIC ROTARY TOOL
for which an application for United States Letters Patent
for which an application for United States Letters Patent
has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith and whereas
CHOON NANG ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE MFY., LTD., of 11th Floor, Ha Lung Industria
Building, 52 Wong Chuk Hang Road, Aberdeen, Hong Kong,
as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and in- terest for the United States in and to said invention and any

U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein: and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: 23 AUG.,1999	Assignor :	H	arteun	
	,	PING HAY I	HEUN	
	Witnesses:	(1)	Kr gr	
		K.M. NG		n
		(2)	- Joan	for
		CHUNG KOO	N FOR /	PATENT

RECORDED: 11/03/1999

REEL: 010354 FRAME: 0508